
(250 December 4, 1944 

362358 
362359 
362360 
362361 
362365 
362366 
362367 
362368 
362369 
362371 
362372 
362373 
362374 
362377 
362378 
362379 
362380 
362387 
362388. 
362389 
362390 
362391 
362392 
362393 
362394 
362396 
362397 
362398 
362400 
362401 
362402 
362403 
362404 
362405 
362406 
362407 
362408 
362409 
362410 
362411 
362412 
362413 
362414 
362415 
362416 

Upon roll call, motion 

declared carried. 

" 

tt 

" 

t 

th 

i 
i" 

tt 

Ly 

MONDAY, DECEMBER 4, 1944 

Curtis Greer, Chairman,absent. 

carried. 

A. Garland Marrs 
Marchant Calculating Mach.Co 
Mattin Towel Supply 
T.E.Montromery Lumber Co 
Prompt Rubber Stamp Go 

Public Service 
Quality Motor Co 
George Rucker 
Scott-Rice Co 
Sinclair Refining Co 
S.W.Bell Telephone 
Allene Stansbery 
Doe Stites 
Bert Turner 
Joe H. West 
George Washington 
Dave Watson 
County Attorney 

Sheriff 
Building Supt 
Tulsa County Farm 
Treasurer 

County Clinic 
Welfare 
Assessor 
Court 
Commissioners 
Parm & Home Agent 

Adams Motor: Gompany™ 
! " i 

Martha Akers 
American Sales Co 

" " 

B & B Grocery & Mkt 
Bayouth's 
Mrs. H. Berry 
Blue Done Tire Repair 
Burroughs Adding Machine Co 
Buy Right Grocery 
Clyde Cabioc 
Mrs. E. W. Chapman 
Children's Welfare League 

{ 

1! " 

Clark-Darland 

Postage 
Machine 
Service 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Service 

Labor 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Service 
Laundry Equipment 
Service 
Service 
Insurance Premium 
Labor 

Payroll 

w 

1" 

" 
fi 

tt 

it 
W 
tt 
tt 

Car repairs 
tt n 

wares , 
Clothing (Charity) 

Charity Groceries 
" Clothing 

Charity rent 
supplies 
Service 
Charity Groceries 
wages 
Charity Groceries 
Hospitalization 

wf. 

Supplies 

Pursuant to recess heretofore taken, the Board of County Commissioners of 

Tulsa County, Oklahoma, reconvened at. the hour of 10:00 O'Clock A. M. with following 

Motion made by Commissioner Kinkaid, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that 

J. B. Gray be appointed Acting-Chairman in the absence of Curtis Greer, Chairman. 

Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman 

# 9.00 
652.50 

1.50 
11.04 
1.00 

117.45 
10.59 
15.00 

250 
59 .40- 
13.80 
19.50 
10.25 
20.00 
58.47 
10.00 
10.00 

2,650.00 
6,045.00 
2,130.00 
1,595.00 
2,821.67 
3,030.00 
1,745.00 
2,166.67 
2,851.67 

849.99 
612.50 

1.70 
4.09 

25.00 
2.79 
3.03 
4.00 
3.00 

10.00 
12.66 
11.00 
85.00 
15.00 
3.00 

69.75 
69.75 
69.75 
1.38 

members present. J. B. Gray and Robert L. Kinkaid, Members. Andy Stokes, County Clerk. 

J. B. Gray, Acting-Chairman presiding the following business was transacted. 

Yotion made by Commissioner. Kinkaid, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that the 

following clains be approved and warrants issued to cover, unless otherwise indicated.


