MONDAY, DECEMBER 4, 1944

Pursuant to recess heretofore taken, the Board of County Commissioners of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, reconvened at the hour of 10:00 O'Clock A. M. with following members present. J. B. Gray and Robert L. Kinkaid, Members. Andy Stokes, County Clerk. Curtis Greer, Chairman, absent.

Motion made by Commissioner Kinkaid, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that J. B. Gray be appointed Acting-Chairman in the absence of Curtis Greer, Chairman. Upon roll call, motion carried.

J. B. Gray, Acting-Chairman presiding the following business was transacted.

Motion made by Commissioner Kinkaid, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that the following claims be approved and warrants issued to cover, unless otherwise indicated. Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried.

362358 362359 362360	A. Garland Marrs Marchant Calculating Mach.Co Mattin Towel Supply	Postage Machine Service	\$ 9.00 652.50 1.50
362361	T.E.Montgomery Lumber Co	Supplies	11.04
362365	Prompt Rubber Stamp 60	Supplies	1.00
362366	Public Service	Service	117.45
362367	Quality Motor Co	11	10.59
362368	George Rucker	Labor	15.00
362369	Scott-Rice Co	Supplies	•50
362371	Sinclair Refining Co	Supplies	39.40
362372	S.W.Bell Telephone	Service	13.80
362373	Allene Stansbery	Laundry Equipment	19.50
362374	Doe Stites	Service	10.25
362377	Bert Turner	Service	20.00
362378	Joe H. West	Insurance Premium	58.47
362379	George Washington	Labor	10.00
362380	Dave Watson	ıı .	10.00
362387	County Attorney	Payroll	2,650.00
362388.	" Sheriff	11	6,045.00
362389	" Building Supt	11	2,130.00
362390	" Tulsa County Farm		1,595.00
362391	" Treasurer " County Clinic	116	2,821.67
362392		11:	3,030.00
362393		11:	1,745.00
362394 362396	" Assessor " Court	L¥	2,166.67 2,851.67
362397	" Commissioners	u	849.99
362398	" Farm & Home Agent	tt ,	612.50
362400	Adams Motor Company	Car repairs	1.70
362401	ii ii ii	n n	4.09
362402	Martha Akers	wages	25.00
362403	American Sales Co	Clothing (Charity)	2.79
362404	11	111	3.03
362405	B & B Grocery & Mkt	Charity Groceries	4.00
362406	Ba youth's	" Clothing	3.00
362407	Mrs. H. Berry	Charity rent	10.00
362409	Blue Done Tire Repair	supplies	12.66
362409	Burroughs Adding Machine Co	Service	11.00
362410	Buy Right Grocery	Charity Groceries	85.00
362411	Clyde Cabioc	wages	15.00
362412	Mrs. E. W. Chapman	Charity Groceries	3.00
362413	Children's Welfare League	Hospitalization	69.75
362414	it it it	11.	69.75
362415	· ·		69.75
362416	Clark-Darland	Supplies	1.38